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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

A'a8SED BY THE 

TvVENTY-FIFTI-I LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1845. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June ~8, 1820, February ~6, 1840, 

and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
Wnr. 'r. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1845, 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



J. L. KELSEY.-W. DARLING.-PASSADUMKEAG.-PENSION. S9S 
CHAP. 340. 

Resolve in fa\'or of Joseph L. Kelsey. 

Resolved, That Joseph L. Kelsey, is hereby released from the In favorofJos. 

f I· I' I bId I d i' L. Kelsey. performance 0 sett Il1g C utl8S on ot Dum e1' one lun rec an Jorty 

eight, in township Dumber one, Indian purchase, as required in the 

deed of conveyance by the state, dated tbe"sixteenth of June, one 

thousand eight hundred and thirty-fi ve. 

[Approved February 28, 1845. ] 

Resolve ill favor of vValker Dar1ing. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to convey In favor of W. 
DaIling. 

by deed to 'Valker Darling, lot numbered one, in the ninth l'ange, 
in the town of Lowell. 

[Appoved Februal'Y 28, 1845. J 

Resol VB in favor of the town of Passadumkeag. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to quit claim In favor of town 

I f P I I II I . I . I d' I of Pass"dum-to t 18 town 0 assac UI11 {eag, a t le rIg It, tit e an ll1terest t le keag. 

state has to lots numbered fifty-six, sixty-eight, sixty-nine, and the 
meadow tract, known as the Danforth lot, in said town, for the pur-

pose of enabling said town to repair the state road and bridges on 

the same, in said town. 

[Approved Feb1'ltal'Y 28, 1845.J 

Resolve in favor of Nicholas Pierce. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of state, to In favor ofN. 

Nicholas Pierce, of Limerick, the sum of foLll' dollars and fifty cents Pierce. 

per month, dming the term of five years, commencing on the tenth 

day of February, in the yeal' of our Lord one thousand eight hun-

dred and forty-foul', the same being a pension for an injLll'Y sustained 

by him while on military duty. 

r ApjJl'oved JJlarc/t 1, 1845.] 


